

Roadrunner Paintball

Participation Agreement

my:

Read carefully before signing

Steve Macke doing business as Roadrunner Paintball (hereinafter referred to as "Roadrunner Paintball") is an independent Contractor and conducts paintball games, on premises for a fee.

- 1. I accept for use "as is" the equipment by Roadrunner Paintball/ (marker, goggles and Camo-suits), and accept full responsibility for the care of the equipment while it is in my possession.
- 2. I will be responsible for the replacement at full retail value of any equipment used, if not returned to Roadrunner Paintball.
- 3. Roadrunner paintball/ conducts paintball games and other games using among other things, marking pellets propelled air powered markers. I understand that this activity and transportation to and from it can be hazardous and involve risks that could result in personal injury, including eye injury or even death as well as damage to or loss of participant. This is conducted in variable terrain, which can include rocks, trees, steep inclines, streams, foxholes or other features, which can cause accident or harm to others or myself. Even including attacks by and encounter of insects, reptiles, and or animals.
- 4. I clearly understand the requirement and necessity that eye goggles provided by Roadrunner Paintball/ must be worn and kept firmly on the face at all times when and/or near the playing field. These risks have been explained to and I recognize, accept and assume them.
- 5. In consideration of Roadrunner Paintball/ permitting me to participate in these marking pellet games and to be transported to and from them, I agree not to sue and hereby release Roadrunner Paintball/ and their lessors, shareholders, owners, agents. Servants and employees from any liability and all claims for personal injury, death or property damage or losses sustained by or for medical expenses in that incur arising from or related to the above activity, even if these are caused by the negligence, or any other type of conduct of any other aforesaid entities and person either individually or in concert with other parties.
- 6. I agree not to carry, use, consume or be under the influence of alcoholic beverages or drugs on or during today's games. I agree to obey all rules and regulations related to the activities in which I am about to engage and to follow fully the instructions of the field judges and other activity leaders.
- 7. I am in good health and at or above minimum age stated in Roadrunner Paintball's / advertising. understand that strenuous physical exertion may be required and have no known physical disabilities or health problems, which will present any risk to my participation in the activities.
- 8. I permit the use of any photos, slides, film or sketches of me taken during the day's activity for publicity, advertising, promotions or other commercial purposes. The above agreement shall be binding on heirs, successors, assigns, administrators and executors.

Date of Play

Name(print clearly)		Age	
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone	E-mail		
Players Signature			
I certify that I am the $\mathfrak p$ and agree to his/her release. I	of 18 at the time of participation arent or guardian with legal responsalso agree to indemnify the above er participation in these activities	nsibility for the above signer named companies and individua	d participant als from all
Parent or Guardian Signature		Date	signed